Agreed Order Signed January 24, 2012

Texas, Kansas, Oklahoma Gas LLC, Docket No. GUD 10013

At the System ID 1770 System of Company ID No. 6801, Groom, Carson County, Texas

Rule Violated:

16 TAC §8.207(b)(2): A grade 1 leak was discovered and the operator did not take prompt action to eliminate all hazardous conditions and make repairs.

Date Violation Began: March 22, 2010

Date of Compliance: June 29, 2011

Penalty Paid: \$5,000.00